## FARES ARE CHANGING FROM 1 MAY 2024

Due to the governments decision to withdraw funding for the aged based concessions, our fares will return to the standard fare structure.See below fare table to find what fare you'll need to pay from 1st May.There will be no expiry on tickets purchased prior to 1st May (i.e. we will be honouring all 10-trip tickets until they have been finished).

Valid from 1 May 2024		Queens Wharf - Days Bay		
Ticket Type	Description	One way	Return	10-trip
Preschool	Under 5 years	Free		N/A
Child	5 - 16 years or with valid highschool ID	\$7	\$14	\$48
Connect	Total Mobility / CSC holders	\$7	\$14	\$48
Tertiary	Valid tertiary ID holders	N/A		\$60
Adult	17 years + unless valid concession applies	\$14	\$28	\$96
Supergold	65+ year cardholder	Free between the hours of 9am-3pm and after 6:30pm on weekdays. Free on weekends and public holidays. Adult fare applies outside these times.		



info@eastbywest.co.nz | 04 499 1282